GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the February, 2024

No. ECF 344794/944: Subject to reversion without notice and without assigning any reason thereof, the following Assistant Conservator of Forests under Environment and Forest Department, Assam are hereby promoted and appointed temporarily as Deputy Conservator of Forests in the scale of Pay Rs.30,000-1,10,000 plus Grade Pay Rs. 14,500/- in the Pay Band-4 (RoP Rules, 2017) and other allowances as admissible with effect from the date of joining:

Sl. No.	Name of officers with present place of posting
1	Sri Saumitro Das, WA WL Division
2	Sri Rajib Hazarika, Mangaldoi WL Division
3	Sri Ritu Paban Borah, Golaghat Division
4	Sri Champak Deka, Nagaon South Division, Hojai
5	Sri Rajib Engti, Hamren Division
6	Sri Nayanjyoti Rajbongshi, EA WL Division
7	Sri Khanindra Kalita, Dibrugarh Division
8	Sri Bikram Singh Rongpi, Karbi Anglong East Division
9	Sri Promothesh Deb Roy, Haltugaon Division
10	Sri Abbas Ali Dewan, Sonitpur West Division
11	Sri Abdur Rouf Ahmed, Kamrup East Division
12	Sri Praneswar Das, Doom Dooma Division
13	Sri Gautam Mahanta, Sonitpur West Division
14	Sri Saidul Alam, Supdt., A.Fgd. School
15	Sri Binod Bihari Singha, Jorhat Division
16	Sri Ikramul Majid, Nalbari SF Division
17	Sri Mujibur Rahman Choudhury, Cachar Division
18	Sri Uttamananda Goswami, Cachar Division
19	Sri Debajyoti Nath, Karimganj Division
20	Sri Salim Ahmed, Nagaon South Division, Hojai
21	Sri Jayanta Kr. Nath, Kamrup East Division

1/463703/2024

22	Sri Dhirendra Nath Basumatary, Dhansiri Division
23	Sri Abinash Basumatary, Aie Valley Division
24	Sri Bibison Tokbi, Karbi Anglong East Division
25	Sri Dhani Ram Rongpi, Parbatjhora Division
26	Sri Kunjan Basumatary, Chirang Division

The place of posting and the inter-se-seniority of the above mentioned officers will be determined in due course.

By order in the name of the Governor

Secretary to the Government of Assam, Environment and Forest Department

Memo No. ECF 344794/944-A Dated Dispur, the Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Special Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Environment and Forest Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 3. The Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Environment and Forest Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 4. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati-37.
- 5. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (WL), Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati-37.
- 6. The Principal Secretary, Bodoland Territorial Region, Kokrajhar.
- 7. The Principal Secretary (T), Dima Hasao Autonomous Council, Haflong.
- 8. The Principal Secretary, Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Karbi Anglong.
- 9. All Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests.
- 10. All Chief Conservator of Forests.
- 11. All Conservator of Forests.
- 12. All Divisional Forest Officers / Deputy Conservator of Forests.
- 13. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Environment and Forest Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 14. The officers concerned. They are directed to submit joining reports to the O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Assam.
- 15. The Deputy Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 for publication of the above notification in the next issue of the Assam Gazette.

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Government of Assam, Environment and Forest Department